HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Original House Bill No. 401 by Representative Barras

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 5, after "9:4822(M)(1)," delete "R.S. 13:5077(A),"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, at the end of line 7, insert "R.S. 13:5077(A),"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 12, line 12, after "unlawful for any person" delete the comma ","
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 15, line 21, after "under this" delete "article" and insert "<u>Section</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 16, line 5, after "provisions of this" delete "article" and insert "Section"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 38, line 16, after "accordance with" insert "R.S."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 14 On page 47, line 15, after "hold" and before "office" delete "his or her"